Three important factors are identified as input costs, yield and
market value. Crop yield can be affected by a number of factors
including establishment success, pest and disease losses, soil
fertility, weather, weed competition and variety selection.
Having a well thought out management system that includes
all of these factors is the key to successfully meeting crop yield
targets. The price received for your crop will be dependent on
fewer variables and include current commodity price, seed
quality and end product markets. Generally, canola oilseeds
will only be accepted at the market if less than 10% moisture.
Buying prices in western Canada currently range from $565 -
$580 per tonne ($0.26 /lb). Assuming an average Algoma farmer
can yield 1600 lbs/acre, this equates to $416/acre delivered
price providing a net margin to the farmer of approximately
$86/acre.

The following table describes the sensitivity of net margins for
the farmer with changes in yield, purchase price and input costs.
When assessing changes in economic variables, the average
price/yield/costs are used as noted in the table.

Table 4. Sensitivity of yield, input costs, and purchase price on
canola net margins
Risk Factor Value Net Margin

Average Yield (lbs/acre) 1600 $86

Increased Yield (+25%) 2000 $190

Decreased Yield (-25%) 1200 $-18

Average Input Cost ($/acre) $330 $86

Increased Input Cost (+25%) $412 $4

Decreased Input Cost (-25%) $248 $168

Average Purchase Price ($/tonne) $570 $86

Increased Purchase Price (+15%) $659 $150

Decreased Purchase Price (-15%) $487 $24

Canola Production Costs

Canola can be grown successfully in “clean-till” and “no-till”
cropping systems. Depending on the available equipment and
the growers’ preferred management system, both methods will
produce acceptable yields. The costs outlined below are for
GMO canola (Roundup Ready). Recommended seeding rates
range from 3.5 to 5 pounds per acre resulting in approx¬¬imately
300,000 – 450,000 plants per acre (7.5” rows).  It is important not
to plant seeds too deep, ½” to 1”, with soil temperatures near
10 degrees Celsius for fast emergence.  Nitrogen demand is very
high for canola with recommended application rates between